



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHC INVESTMENTS, LLC,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Below,)	No. 146, 2020
Appellant,)	
v.)	CASE BELOW:
)	
FIRSTSUN CAPITAL BANCORP,)	Court of Chancery
WILLIAM D. SANDERS,)	of the State of Delaware
WILLIAM P. SANDERS,)	C.A. No. 2018-0353-KSJM
)	
Defendants-Below,)	
Appellees.)	

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

PRICKETT, JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.

OF COUNSEL:

STINSON LLP
Jeffrey J. Goulder
Stefan M. Palys
Christy M. Milliken
Michael A. Vincent
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
(602) 279-1600

Bruce E. Jameson (DE Bar No. 2931)
John G. Day (DE Bar No. 6023)
1310 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6500

*Attorneys for Plaintiff-Below, Appellant,
CHC Investments, LLC*

Dated: June 2, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 12

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FOLLOW
SAUDI BASIC AND APPLYING DELAWARE’S BORROWING
STATUTE. 12

 A. Question Presented 12

 B. Scope of Review 12

 C. Merits of the Argument 12

 1. Under *Saudi Basic*, the borrowing statute is inapplicable here. 12

 2. The holding in *Saudi Basic* has been widely adopted, and
 its rationale has long been recognized by the Court of Chancery 16

 3. The trial court’s reasoning and the limited authority relied
 upon by the trial court are inconsistent with *Saudi Basic*. 20

II. DEFENDANTS CONCEDED PLAINTIFF’S § 27.01 CLAIM
WAS GOVERNED BY THE TEXAS FOUR-YEAR STATUTE
OF LIMITATIONS; THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED
BY CONCLUDING OTHERWISE 26

 A. Question Presented 26

 B. Scope of Review 26

 C. Merits of the Argument 27

CONCLUSION 31

Memorandum Opinion, dated March 23, 2020 (Dkt. 78) Exhibit A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>In re: Asbestos Litig.</i> , 2015 WL 5168121 (Del. Super. Sept. 1, 2015)	25
<i>B.E. Capital Mgmt. Fund LP v. Fund.com Inc.</i> , 171 A.3d 140 (Del. Ch. 2017)	17
<i>Bear Stearns Mortg. Funding Tr. 2006-SL1 v. EMC Mortg. LLC</i> , 2015 WL 139731 (Del. Ch. Jan. 12, 2015).....	16, 17
<i>Caballero v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 2014 WL 2900959 (Del. Super. June 24, 2014).....	29
<i>Central Mortgage Co. v. Morgan Stanley Mortgage Capital Holdings, LLC</i> , 2012 WL 3201139 (Del. Ch. Aug. 7, 2012)	17
<i>Clinton v. Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co.</i> , 977 A.2d 892 (Del. 2009)	4, 29
<i>Federal Housing Finance Agency v. Goldman, Sachs & Co., et al.</i> , No. 1:11-cv-06198-DLC (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 2, 2011).....	6
<i>Furnari v. Wellpang, Inc.</i> , 2014 WL 1678419 (Del. Super. Apr. 16, 2014)	18
<i>Huffington v. T.C. Grp., LLC</i> , 2012 WL 1415930 (Del. Super. Apr. 18, 2012)	23
<i>Juran v. Bron</i> , 2000 WL 1521478 (Del. Ch. Oct. 6, 2000)	18, 19, 20
<i>Machala v. Bechringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals</i> , 2017 WL 2814728 (Del. Super. June 29, 2017)	25
<i>In re Mervyn's Holdings, LLC</i> , 426 B.R. 488 (Bankr. D. Del. 2010).....	18
<i>In re MFW S'holders Litig.</i> , 67 A.3d 496 (Del. Ch. 2013)	13

<i>Natale v. Upjohn Co.</i> , 236 F. Supp. 37 (D. Del. 1964).....	27
<i>Neca-Ibew Health & Welfare Fund et al. v. Goldman Sachs & Co., et al.</i> , No. 1:08-cv-10783-LAP (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 11, 2008).....	6
<i>Pack v. Beech Aircraft</i> , 132 A.2d 54 (Del. 1957)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Reddy v. MBKS Co., Ltd.</i> , 945 A.2d 1080 (Del. 2008).....	26
<i>Reid v. Spazio</i> , 970 A.2d 176 (Del. 2009)	12, 26
<i>Saudi Basic Indus. Corp. v. Mobil Yanbu Petrochemical Co.</i> , 866 A.2d 1 (Del. 2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sokol Holdings, Inc. v. Dorsey & Whitney, LLP</i> , 2009 WL 2501542 (Del. Ch. Aug. 5, 2009)	29
<i>Sullivan v. Hoover</i> , 782 S.W.2d 305 (Tex. App. 1989).....	27
<i>The Police and Fire Retirement System of the City of Detroit v. Goldman, Sachs & Co.</i> , No. 1:10-cv-04429-LAP (S.D.N.Y. June 3, 2010)	6
<i>TL of Florida, Inc. v. Terex Corp.</i> , 54 F. Supp. 3d 320 (D. Del 2014).....	24, 25
<i>Trustco Bank v. Mathews</i> , 2015 WL 295373 (Del. Ch. Jan. 22, 2015).....	12, 23, 24
RULES	
Supr. Ct. R. 8.....	26
STATUTES	
6 <i>Del. C.</i> 73-605	29
10 <i>Del. C.</i> 8121	3, 14

Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann. art. 581-3329
Texas Business and Commerce Code § 27.01*passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) CONFLICT OF LAWS §14517, 29
Stop Borrowing Trouble: Clarifying the Saudi Basic Exception to Delaware’s Borrowing Statute. Dylan Consla & Brandon Mordue,
41 Del. J. Corp. L. 29 (2016).....13
